      COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
S F
STAMPING(e.g.)
ELECTRODE
STAMP DIRECTLY;
FIXED POSITION.
470
S F S F

5
.5
1.7
6.0
      COILS ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
RATED CURRENT
Max. (A)
 No. PART No. STAMP
INDUCTANCE
(μH)
WITHIN
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max. Idc1 Idc2      (Typ.)
01 DA54NP-1R0M 1R0 1.0 ± 20% 23.5 4.5 3.4    188
02 DA54NP-1R2M 1R2 1.2 ± 20% 27.5 4.0 3.2    158
03 DA54NP-1R8M 1R8 1.8 ± 20% 32.0 3.5 3.0    122
04 DA54NP-2R2M 2R2 2.2 ± 20% 36.5 2.9 2.8    81
05 DA54NP-2R7M 2R7 2.7 ± 20% 40.5 2.5 2.7    68
06 DA54NP-3R3M 3R3 3.3 ± 20% 45.0 2.4 2.6    55
07 DA54NP-3R9M 3R9 3.9 ± 20% 49.5 2.3 2.5    49
08 DA54NP-4R7M 4R7 4.7 ± 20% 54.5 2.2 2.4    46
09 DA54NP-5R6M 5R6 5.6 ± 20% 64.0 2.0 2.3    40
10 DA54NP-6R8M 6R8 6.8 ± 20% 69.0 1.9 2.2    35
11 DA54NP-8R2M 8R2 8.2 ± 20% 79.0 1.7 2.1    28
12 DA54NP-100M 100 10 ± 20% 69.5 1.5 2.0    32
13 DA54NP-120M 120 12 ± 20% 79.0 1.4 1.9    30
14 DA54NP-150M 150 15 ± 20% 104 1.2 1.7    24
15 DA54NP-180M 180 18 ± 20% 121 1.0 1.5    22
16 DA54NP-220K 220 22 ± 10% 154 0.97 1.3    21
17 DA54NP-270K 270 27 ± 10% 174 0.89 1.2    18
18 DA54NP-330K 330 33 ± 10% 204 0.73 1.1    17
19 DA54NP-390K 390 39 ± 10% 268 0.71 1.0    14
20 DA54NP-470K 470 47 ± 10% 306 0.69 0.90    14
21 DA54NP-560K 560 56 ± 10% 342 0.66 0.80    12
22 DA54NP-680K 680 68 ± 10% 381 0.61 0.70    11
23 DA54NP-820K 820 82 ± 10% 505 0.54 0.65    10
24 DA54NP-101K 101 100 ± 10% 589 0.48 0.60     9
25 DA54NP-121K 121 120 ± 10% 779 0.37 0.58     8
26 DA54NP-151K 151 150 ± 10% 895 0.35 0.56     8
27 DA54NP-181K 181 180 ± 10% 1140 0.32 0.47     6
28 DA54NP-221K 221 220 ± 10% 1267 0.27 0.45     5
29 DA54NP-271K 271 270 ± 10% 1434 0.25 0.43     4
30 DA54NP-331K 331 330 ± 10% 1703 0.24 0.36     4
TYPE
DA54NP
SRF
(MHz)